
PENN NATIONAL - December 17, 2011 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $7,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $16,000
Plus: $1,920 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $17,920
Value of Race: $17,920 1st $11,520, 2nd $3,200, 3rd $1,760, 4th $960, 5th $480
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:41 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Dec11 3PEN3

9Sep11 7CT4

30Nov11 8PEN3

19Nov11 5PEN7

26Nov11 2PEN4

17Nov11 2PEN6

15Nov11 4PRX5

1A
4
2
3
5
6
9

Pensylvaniaexpress (Tunon, Jordano)
Decolator (Belmonte, Luis)
A Kiss in the Park (Rispoli, Matthew)
Montecore (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Three Point Ticket (Otero, William)
Tripped Over (Rodriguez, Edilberto)
Capixaba (Caraballo, Jose)

119
119
122
120
119
119
120

L b
L b
L
L f
L bf
L b
L bf

6
3
2
1
4
5
7

2
7
5
3
6
4
1

32

7
61

1Head

4Head

5Head

21

2Head

42

5Head

11 1/2

62 1/2

7
31

21 1/2

32

42 1/2

11/2

51 1/2

7
61

13 1/4

24 1/2

3Neck

44 1/4

52

66

7

5.40
6.90
3.20
3.50
6.90

58.90
2.00*

drew off, driving
steady advance
mild rally
weakened late
faded stretch
faltered
flattened out late

Fractional Times: 22.78 45.95 59.26 Final Time: 1:12.69
Split Times: (23:17) (13:31) (13:43)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Pensylvaniaexpress, Bay Gelding, by B L's Appeal out of Tigress Express, by Polish Numbers. Foaled Apr 02, 2005 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Heidi Crane-Randolph. Winning Owner: Sajor Stable

Claiming Prices: 1A - Pensylvaniaexpress: $7,500; 4 - Decolator: $7,500; 2 - A Kiss in the Park: $7,500; 3 - Montecore: $7,500; 5 - Three
Point Ticket: $7,500; 6 - Tripped Over: $7,500; 9 - Capixaba: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Buzz Town (Trainer), Favorite Card (Trainer), Max's First (Veterinarian), Spikeavellian (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $22,693
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
1A Pensylvaniaexpress 12.80 8.00 6.80

4 Decolator 7.20 4.60
2 A Kiss in the Park 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-4 114.20 18,029
$2.00 Trifecta 1-4-2 341.60 16,825
$2.00 Pick 3 5-1-1 (3 correct) 505.40 1,853

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
1A Pensylvaniaexpress 2 31 21 1/2 21/2 13 1/4

4 Decolator 7 74 1/4 42 1/2 32 23 1/4

2 A Kiss in the Park 5 63 1/4 54 1/2 44 37 3/4

3 Montecore 3 1Head 11 1/2 11/2 48

5 Three Point Ticket 6 43 64 3/4 56 1/2 512 1/4

6 Tripped Over 4 53 1/4 77 1/4 79 614 1/4

9 Capixaba 1 2Head 31 1/2 68 720 1/4

Trainers: 1A - Rojas, Murray; 4 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Kravets, Bruce; 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Alonso, Enrique; 6 - Casey, Joe; 9 - Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 1a- Sajor Stable; 4 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 2 - Stevark Stable Inc. and Barrel O Monkeys Racing Stable; 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -
Madrano Farm LLC; 6 - JC Squared Racing; 9 - Pewter Stable;

Footnotes
PENSYLVANIAEXPRESS stalked the pace from along the inside through the turn, reached contention late then drew off under urging. DECOLATOR was
slow early, saved ground on the turn while advancing steadily and finished second best. A KISS IN THE PARK was void of early speed, raced two wide on
the turn then rallied mildly. MONTECORE vied for the lead from along the inside, then drew off on the turn and weakened late. THREE POINT TICKET was
close up early, raced two wide on the turn, then faded in the stretch. TRIPPED OVER showed brief speed, raced three wide on the turn then faltered.
CAPIXABA vied for the early lead, raced two wide on the turn, then flattened out late.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/17/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/17/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

