PENN NATIONAL - December 17, 2011 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$7,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$16,000

Plus: \$1,920 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$17,920

Value of Race: \$17,920 1st \$11,520, 2nd \$3,200, 3rd \$1,760, 4th \$960, 5th \$480

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 8:41 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Dec11 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	1A	Pensylvaniaexpress (Tunon, Jordano)	119	Lb	6	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	21 1/2	13 1/4	5.40	drew off, driving
9Sep11 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>4</sup>	4	Decolator (Belmonte, Luis)	119	Lb	3	7	7	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6.90	steady advance
30Nov11 8PEN3	2	A Kiss in the Park (Rispoli, Matthew)	122	L	2	5	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.20	mild rally
19Nov11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	3	Montecore (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	120	Lf	1	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	3.50	weakened late
26Nov11 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	5	Three Point Ticket (Otero, William)	119	L bf	4	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6.90	faded stretch
17Nov11 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	6	Tripped Over (Rodriguez, Edilberto)	119	Lb	5	4	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7	7	6 <sup>6</sup>	58.90	faltered
15Nov11 <sup>4</sup> PRX <sup>5</sup>	9	Capixaba (Caraballo, Jose)	120	L bf	7	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	7	2.00*	flattened out late

Fractional Times: 22.78 45.95 59.26 Final Time: 1:12.69

**Split Times:** (23:17) (13:31) (13:43)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Pensylvaniaexpress, Bay Gelding, by B L's Appeal out of Tigress Express, by Polish Numbers. Foaled Apr 02, 2005 in Pennsylvania.

**Breeder:** Heidi Crane-Randolph. **Winning Owner:** Sajor Stable

Claiming Prices: 1A - Pensylvaniaexpress: \$7,500; 4 - Decolator: \$7,500; 2 - A Kiss in the Park: \$7,500; 3 - Montecore: \$7,500; 5 - Three

Point Ticket: \$7,500; 6 - Tripped Over: \$7,500; 9 - Capixaba: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Buzz Town (Trainer), Favorite Card (Trainer), Max's First (Veterinarian), Spikeavellian (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$22,693

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1A	Pensylvaniaexpress	12.80	8.00	6.80	\$2.00 Exacta	1-4	114.20	18,029
4	Decolator		7.20	4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-4-2	341.60	16,825
2	A Kiss in the Park			4.00	\$2.00 Pick 3	5-1-1 (3 correct)	505.40	1,853

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

r ast i chomance Ruming Line i review								
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
	1A	Pensylvaniaexpress	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	
	4	Decolator	7	7 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	
	2	A Kiss in the Park	5	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	
	3	Montecore	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	
	5	Three Point Ticket	6	4 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>12 1/4</sup>	
	6	Tripped Over	4	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>7</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>9</sup>	6 <sup>14</sup> 1/4	
	9	Capixaba	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>20 1/4</sup>	

Trainers: 1A - Rojas, Murray; 4 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Kravets, Bruce; 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Alonso, Enrique; 6 - Casey, Joe; 9 - Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 1a- Sajor Stable; 4 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 2 - Stevark Stable Inc. and Barrel O Monkeys Racing Stable; 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -

Madrano Farm LLC; 6 - JC Squared Racing; 9 - Pewter Stable;

## **Footnotes**

PENSYLVANIAEXPRESS stalked the pace from along the inside through the turn, reached contention late then drew off under urging. DECOLATOR was slow early, saved ground on the turn while advancing steadily and finished second best. A KISS IN THE PARK was void of early speed, raced two wide on the turn then rallied mildly. MONTECORE vied for the lead from along the inside, then drew off on the turn and weakened late. THREE POINT TICKET was close up early, raced two wide on the turn, then faded in the stretch. TRIPPED OVER showed brief speed, raced three wide on the turn then faltered. CAPIXABA vied for the early lead, raced two wide on the turn, then flattened out late.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.